

1-00-1712
1712

**SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION ; FIRST DEPARTMENT**

**Indictment No
5501-94**

**THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
Plaintiff – appellee,**

- against -

OMAR ALVAREZ

Defendant – Appellant .

**APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION RENDERED
IN THE COUNTY OF NEW YORK , STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLANT'S BRIEF**

SEP 08 2000

NARDELLI J.P.

MAZZARELLI

LERNER

ANDRIAS

BUCKLEY JJ.

**R. FRANKLIN BROWN
Attorney for Defendant Appellee
401 Broadway Suite 300
New York , New York 10013
(212) 219 - 3950**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES-----(ii)
STATEMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 5531-----(iii)
ISSUES PRESENTED----- (v)
STATEMENT OF FACTS-----1

ARGUMENT
POINT 1

**ONCE THE DEFENDANT IS UNDER POLICE CONTROL
WAS THE SEARCH OF THE IMMEDIATE AREA CONTROLLED
BY THE DEFENDANT , ILLEGAL .**-----6

POINT 2

**DID THE COURT'S DENIAL OF AN ADJOURNMENT VIOLATE
THE DEFENDANT'S 14th AMENDMENT RIGHT OF DUE
PROCESS**-----8

POINT 3

**DID THE COURT'S SEALING OF THE WITNESS LIST DENY
DEFENDANT EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL.**-----10

POINT 4

**THE VERDICT WAS AGAINST THE WEIGHT OF THE
EVIDENCE**-----11

CONCLUSION-----13

TABLE OF CASES

New York v. Belton , 453 U.S. 454 (1981)	6
People v. Cornelius , 113 AD2d. 666 (1986)	5
People v. Howard , 50N.Y. 2d. 583	5
People v. Norris , 59 N.Y.S2d 866 (1993)	9
People v. O' Neil , 11 N.Y. 2d 148 (1962)	7
People v. Rodriguez , 69 N.Y. 159 (1987)	5
People v. Saglimbeni , 62 N.Y. 2d. 798	6
People v. Spears , 64 N.Y. 2d.698	9
People v. Snyder , 297 N.Y. 81 (1947)	9
People v. Tejada , 81 N.Y.2d. 861 (1993)	4

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO CPLR 5531
